

# AIR INTAKE

4

GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	P E C A R
<b>4.000 - AIR CLEANER</b>			
Cleaner (less Supercharger).....	215847	542 545	1
Cleaner (with Supercharger).....	216122	542 ## 545	1
<b>4.060 - AIR CLEANER SUPPORT BRACKET</b>			
Bracket (less Supercharger).....	208585	542 545	1
Bracket (with Supercharger).....	216123	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122007	# 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178532	# 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	GM-120376	# 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120228	542 ## 545	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth.....	GM-178532	542 ## 545	4
Nut.....	216131	542 ## 545	2
<b>4.065 - AIR CLEANER HOSE</b>			
Hose (Inlet Fitting to Cleaner).....	216124	542 ## 545	1
Fitting, Air Inlet.....	216125	542 ## 545	1
Anti-Squeak.....	216126	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-123435	542 ## 545	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	GM-120380	542 ## 545	4
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx.....	GM-120367	542 ## 545	4
Screen.....	216127	542 ## 545	1
Clamp (Hose to Fitting) 3 1/16" Dia.....	GM-451227	542 ## 545	1
Clamp (Hose to Splasher).....	216128	542 ## 545	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	GM-161643	542 ## 545	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138479	542 ## 545	2
Hose (Cleaner to Supercharger).....	216129	542 ## 545	1
Clamp, 3 7/16" Dia.....	GM-451233	542 ## 545	1
Bracket.....	216130	542 ## 545	1
Clamp.....	216133	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120228	542 ## 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 ## 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	216131	542 ## 545	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120741	542 ## 545	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	542 ## 545	1
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-121917	542 ## 545	1
<b>4.100 - SUPERCHARGER</b>			
Supercharger.....	215706	542 ## 545	1
Bracket with Pins.....	215708	542 ## 545	1
Belt.....	215718	542 ## 545	1
Solenoid.....	216222	542 ## 545	1
"O" Ring, Solenoid.....	216224	542 ## 545	2
Spring, Solenoid Retaining.....	216225	542 ## 545	1
<b>4.105 - SUPERCHARGER HOSE</b>			
Hose (to Carburetor Enclosure).....	216132	542 ## 545	1
Clamp, 3 3/16" Dia.....	GM-451229	542 ## 545	2
<b>4.200 - SUPERCHARGER IDLER ARM, PULLEY AND SPRING</b>			
Arm, Pulley and Spring.....	215707	542 ## 545	1